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5 A \ Depa'rtm'ent of
sho ... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

November 25, 1997

Mr. Lourdes B. Sanchez

Society Cleaners
3912 Southwest Eighth Street
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250920

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 14, 1897.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

g Ot A Ty ) ,
A B ALY _gn S

%”/Dotty Diltz, Chief
g Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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_ Air Quality
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)"'”"' ragement—Division

S'CpRPoRAT ON

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

"SeeaETY CHLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

BFLD —063624\34

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notiﬁca

Facility Name and Location

4. Facility Location: Bq \2- SoW. T %T@EH

Street Address:

G CeRA CABLES Com: DADE  Znceks 33134

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Loukbes . (94*@&-\—52 — PREUDENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: . ﬁAU\E. AS ABOVE County: e Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (3v5) AAL. - Gé\ \ Fax: (305) 445 - 0434

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: : Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62:213:900(2) Page 13 of 16 ' -~ NOV 14 1997
Effective: 6-25-96 i
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID. |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 \g_FEB- 1< ey

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber ~

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- - -+ - [ oo

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ E ! | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | é ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ | /.
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber f ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L X]
Nosuchunitson-site_.. ... .. ... [ . ].-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ANNNCY

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification. .

I =
4

S~—Z 74 .
/Bﬁvﬁmre I — / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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.| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

 11/06/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -0
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ -
=g o
AIRS ID#0250920 § ; = m
S' CORPORATION % > M T
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ OF o =
3912 SW 8TH STREET OE <
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 5 ] 2
g5 <
R )

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ‘WUR@*‘(_ \S;T 1;% TO \DEW 5\?5

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coﬁance with DEP Rule

: /
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES nNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: ~

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ‘

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: OURYES . SANCHE2

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
@]

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

ars 1oe: 250920

FACILITY NAME:

S0l ETY (UEANERS

(P

pate: £/ ’?? TIME IN: /530 ~ nme our: /600

3G(2 SW 5 ST

FACILITY LOCATION:

miami . 3%(3Y

¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JUSTD SHN([HEZ

Vo Lo
proNE: 0% 244 Sl |
N

PHONE:

e

CONTACT NAME:

(PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis:
(check appropriate box)

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A )
1. Existing small area source E/ 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source U 4. New large arca source (]

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o on

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

5. This is a correct facility classification QCan not determine

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _jﬂ_ gallons. /}’1’738;)[ m‘//nﬁ-ﬁ:)

lof5
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N PART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

15 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: i
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene i tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy OnN ?/A
Oy On N

?v on

EK( aN ON/A

/A

Oy ON Q/N/A

U PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

{(complete A below).

prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all nachines with the appropriate vent controls?

- Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 437 F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

l__x

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the vesponsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5

If chussification 2 has been chcckcd; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must lhave been installed

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay an

-ay ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

Oy Ok
N

4
«

‘Y ON ON/A

Oy ON

20f5
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.

Ias the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source itlso:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Ay aw

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? Ay ON OwNA

Is the temperature diflerential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON awnva

(U5

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON OnN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? Oy ON anva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aOnN an/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintamed receipts for pere purchased? ay E(N
2. Maintaimned rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay C'Y<
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy awn %/A
b. documentation of paris ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN EN/a
4. Maintained calibration dala? (for applicable direct reading instrumenis) Oy ON D{J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay N Ez@/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %f ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy an CA/A
Problem corrected? Qy awN G’ﬁ/A
&. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy AGw Q‘\l//\

30f5 _ Revised 9/15/97



PART V]: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, (J
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating G(Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating %’ ON AN/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps [34 aN OnN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers C/ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators f/ QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F{D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin aclean and secure arca when not in use?

e. Vertfied for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calorimetric only)?

Does the responsible official conducr a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection mu?nir
Y a

Y N

&y an ON/A
oY ON ONA
% an awa
Ay ON ONA

Y ON ON/A

ON/A

vy OaN
ay UN
Oy 4w
Ov anN

M. EURIQUE FLOAES §-21-98

Inspector’s Name (Please PPr ml Date of Inspection

%ﬁwwﬁw 8 X/‘f‘f

lnspeq‘or s Signature

40f5

Approximat¢ Date of

Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

¥ POLLLUTION PREVENTION BooKLET pw) /ns/’www LATENDAR.
JSSUED Tp  REIPonsSIBLE GFFClA|

k STRUCTIONS ok HoW TD TTEL 00T NSPECTIgY CALEADAR LERE
HUEN 1o QWNER'S REPRESEXTATIVE (His MAUGHTER Mg
LIVRDES S‘mcqg;)

Sofs




—_— - - = -

, WU L CTLON SUMMARY REPORT . kEST RUAILAGLE COPY .
FYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 7] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME (N /530 rimeout: /600 K arRs o 75090 \l
>>>>> () X O\ ./ -
TYPE OF FACILITY: PLRC BRY ClLeANER : _
FACILITY NAME: SONETY CLCANERS | oare._g-2/- 9%

/ ;ST
FACILITY LOCATION: 2712 SIV § 7.

migmi . %5134

- 1o I BN/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ JUST /M 1T 2 PHONE NUMBER: 202~
D Based on the results of the compliance requircinents evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
d Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MO RELL) oty 106 OF PEAC ColSyme D Keep nolliys Lol On Si7¢ a7 AL
ToR LAST 1n VoM S, TMIES For //VB/’/—"(T/CW '

¥

NO KTIERDKEEY NG [F LEAK INSPLCTINS | START KEEPING TR CK OF LEAK 4 LTS
| NowE DA, A CHINE.

KEep LECEIPIS OF PeRC [LporpaSCS | e A COPT

MWslt P CI1E FoRr
FeR 5 veprs KSPECT19m

~

COMMENTS: L GUIFINENT /N SATISTACTCRY LondITond,
THUP N GLeD HouSTREEPING CRDIR .
(UNER ADUISED 70 KEEP “LCHFDS ¢ SiTe .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properjy certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESé
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / |
[/ (Approximate)
[NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ',,/77- EALIQUE TLLKES
. (Please Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /’/(Zééb(%;(,éf%‘/'b’f PHONE NUMBER: 954.%77. [ Gx4

/.

Page of . L Revised 10/96
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} DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

i 250920

Revised 10/10/9G

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: SL)C'IET‘/ (LERUERS DM‘E:M
FACILITY LOCATION: _JF/2 SW & ST
mam/ _ 3313¢

19

Annual Reporting Period: 8 /q 7 19 TO 57 //;g

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPEIZ?JC/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIvES NO

| 1f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting pcﬁod stated above:

DIDNOT WmAINTAIN REVIRDS OF LERR INSPECTIONS, FERC. PIRCHASED AND (SUmED .
/ . g/@
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: WILL INITIATE RETORD KEEFING oF ADSVE /ft’% .

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

EExact period of non-compliance: from ? ?7

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from

 RECEIVED

SFp 2 8 1590

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurare and complete. Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for transfer or combination fac:lme.r

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //u/o/ zS \_(4;4/ %l

Name (Please Prant)

\
ZZ L
__/ 2 el - « %>
Signamrc/ '//f)atc
— | 7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-15490
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 250 9AS  DATE: O§( /1{/79 TIME IN: | { - 406~TIME OUTCb /1.‘/5?1‘,!
FACILITY NAME: §a—c/uyf7f M @ 5

o &

z= =

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 ‘7/ 2 S 3% éf &>
o= =J
/VLL.%W FL 33 3y Lz =z

: 3 e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M/rdag WPHONE Bos ) ?9(52%0 éCD/ [ I
CONTACT NAME: Mb .54/7’\&&01 PHONE: éoﬁ il é@/ /

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y UN UCan not deterrhine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
%o

facility was gallons.
+ Ao T -
Q%% A g 1of5 Revised 9/15/97
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” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy anN M/A

ay anN RN/A
;(Y aN

)26{ ON ON/A

Qy anN %/A

[[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

(9%}

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a week|y/bi-weekly basis?

- Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy UN

D\"’ ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Ay UN

ay UN ON/A

Qy UN

20of5

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay i N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay 0N WA
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aNn KA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy 4N A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay dnN ':J/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OnN VA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON VA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? dy N ~N/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : %’ UN
*|| 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? %’ UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ?{ &IN M\I/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON %/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) oy an 3k/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN §lI\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ‘E;éwA :
Problem corrected? : Ay ON ﬂN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Uy ON W/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

Keistal Yiponas

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Ky an ana
sy ON ON/A

Sy aN ONA

gy aN ON/A

M\’ aN TOIN/A

'§(Y ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

}(\ aN
ﬂ'\’ aN

Hy an ana

}ify ON QN/A

%v aN ON/A

‘g{y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ﬁy UN ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

X
-
X
a
a

Stvia

ay anN

ay On
ay ON
ay aN
Oy ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Sigx%turg

4 of 5

0s/14 ] 99

Datd of Ins;(ection

Oé/‘ Fo00

Approx‘mate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




~ [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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| o : mu: V AIR QUALITY GEI\ERALPFRVHF | o
N INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT i

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: {ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
- - - / ) e i} )

TIMEIN:__/] . 0 G IMEOUT. 315 o . ARSIDE _25DF20 |
TYPE.é),F;FACILITY' Exasling Smell d‘}w@ Sau,»a’ ?ch br y Cleanss—
FACILITY NAME:__J Wwﬁ; (loarons DATE:_OS //S//qc;
FACILITY LOCATION:__3 4/ 2 3., U §&-, m L L 333 9

RESPONSIBLE OFF]ICI‘AL: Levwdes  Somnch e _ PHONE NUMBER: f;°> \49‘4“ éé//

P4 N
-‘Based on the results ofthe compllance requnrements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
/ ~  compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
—
COMMENTS:=
3
; ' The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YES.E' NOD
| , >
| DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o &) 2000
| J (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:____[< R STAL Y /(PO

(Pl@ase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /<m/f2/6 %l«pm—m PHONE NUMBER:{EOS‘) 37 A~ GQ p K
- ~ ~ ¥ [}
Paﬂc of‘/_ - ] Revised 10/96




N Soa20 | ah " Revised 10/10/96" ¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

sacwry name:_ S0celd Closrers w0513y
FACILITY LOCATION: BﬁIL S, ) 8’5'25 St M £L 33034 - -

Annual Reporting Period: oF ’/ 2) 19'??5 TO 0% // /14 ; 1935}_

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;glifancc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES ) \(e!

If NO, complete the following:

#1. ‘Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphancc during the reporting period stated above
N / A’ ' ' \

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. -Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contmuous complxancc during the reporting period statcd abovc

Exact period of nori-comp‘li'ance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for-dip-to dry fac:ht:es or 1, 800 gallons per

year Jor transfer or combination facilities. // i
1

P

s/7 S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;Laro/ss ‘Evn( »//z,

Name (Please Prmt) // T Signature? / , Date. ) ToUE “*

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphancc cemﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the ’ .
discretion of the responsxblc official to use this form. :

A H&i ' Page_ﬁvof__/__
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL =g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = QO
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: O9SOTI® DATE: 3/ J/_/ 0o TIMEIN: %726 T[ME@%&{: _3&_"
FACILITY NAME: Sm._é,ﬁr Cly oo .

, € % (:/
FACILITY LOCATION: Rg) S5 ¥ st G 4 2
. H‘@Vo 4 o &= N 1
7o -
M FL %z o £

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Lpeedls  Sivches PHONE: 305 -%Py- 6614

' .S
® 2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: < ©
[PART I: NOTIFICATION _ N |
(check appropriate box) ' '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: £l No notification form )
(check appropriate box) - { Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source - 2. ivew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 cal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
. (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source o 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁﬁf @/ OCan not determine
[f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
Facihty was 0O callons.

"7\\0‘3% bals / &Oé Revised 015097



fﬁART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy AN BN/A
Qy aON &’v/A 1

@y aN
@Y QN an/Aa

Oy ON BN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all.new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hiave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

Qv an

Oy ON OnN/A
Oy ON ON/A
Qy 4N

Oy ON ON/A

Qy ON

2als

Revised 015/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON 1
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Oana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN Owa 1
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN Owa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON GnN/A
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS —”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay BN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay N
3. Maintained teak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy UN &N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay anN &anN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for apblicablu direct reading instruments) Oy UN &AN/A
S. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN &®&N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BV/A
Problem corrected? Ay ON BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy ON &N/A
Sofs Ruvised 9717



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair W
inspcction? &y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves Zﬂ’ anN ON/A Muck cookers ay aN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills A8y aN anva
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay QN aN/A
Pumps @AY ON ONA Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @y OGN DA Cartridge filter housings @AY ON ON/A
Walter separators AY ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy 4N '
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qv anN

%‘QDQB‘S
S

T S on

luspector’s Name (Please Print)

lnsp(g)‘F‘s/Sianaturc

dol3

s olbe

Date of lnspcctiofi

3 /o

Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

Reviged 9713797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: 310 TIME OUT: 3 s AIRSIDE:_ 023D 79>

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore. Dy Cloe.. : :
FACILITY NAME: Socaety  (Lommonn DATE: e/ },/w

<~

FACILITY LOCATION: 39 o ¥ af
M s =4

’ N
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: wocle s PHONE NUMBER:_ a3~ ¥¥¥- LG/

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|Zr Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW—UP ACTION REQUIRED
‘. - s N * P é . M M
/V(ﬂ‘ -"’M""*‘*"“? Aw_-—é V‘M'.ép_ zﬂ—dr% ‘: Z; y L
,‘.&_ ‘ m....,& .

pp it

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3%9/
: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | zimen | o
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: B\xfw\gy — PHONE NUMBER: _205-3223-693-2

Page of . Revised 10/96




ARSID#:__ 023 TOT IO P((\/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Qaeu/(/,, Lsamenn DATE: g&zoo
FACILITY LOCATION: R9rd Sed ¥ s
A . FL

Annual Reporting Period: /l(grﬂ.-ul\ 1999 TO M I'K?“Q\

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES Bo

~ IfNO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general pemut that has not been in cbntinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
NS Wodle ol ot

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' ' /V{/WA 2 to /I«L,,.gl e

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abov.c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s)-taken to achieve compliance:;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:.

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ;

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

- Page of



- NOTICE' OF \fIOL'ATION"' o ENVIRONMENTAL nesounczs MANAGEMENT._': T
T e ' MIAMI ‘FLORIDA 33130-1540. . °

At/ eﬁcue}

' ADDRESS: . 3 G/ Yc& ¥ osd M - E
'SOURCE/LOCATION " SQC.JJ,.,_ /',émw _j B A L
'YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton . /@ /@ o the fo||owrng vrolatlon(s) of

.. Ghapter. 24; Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmentalgﬁ’rotectron Ordlnance and/or regulatlons of the FIorlda
-Admlnlstratlve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an offlclal of thrs Department ‘

Operatlng W|thout an A|r Permrt Excesslve V|S|ble Emrssrons

Uncontrolled fugmve partlculates o S ‘ Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non c_oranrance “with - Non comp||ance W|th CFC reguIatlons R
-Stage Il Vapor:Recovery . : o .

R _-_';_.’-OTHER S e

- ‘_'-'.':Specrfrcally A :r;@.’pl-u Sp uuul{ /2\,4& [07 Q/ 3 300/6%\

. _,A’ﬁrcj[o.nm’\('_A@;quomnuf/ ) L A - g y ,

'~In view of the above and pu uant to. the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(1 5)a
MetrOpolltan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ord|nance 1 hereby order you to :

33-S.W.:2nd AVENUE -

| (305) 3726789 ©

S Y- S Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or L

L _Cease and Desrst the above referenced vrolatlon(s)

LoEe 3Wrth|n % days of recelpt of thrs NOTICE submlt to this offlce in wrmng the steps wh|ch y
- you have taken to ensure that no. further violations will occur. Said report may" |ncIude ’
: ewdence of equrpment repairs;, adjustments or servrclng performed to correct the vrolatlon
’ FAX f'chr{ f@,lc. /ou-lc,«l\a’-as R
oo thrn days of recerpt of this NOTICE, contact the A|r Sectlon of thls Department at f
SR 372 6925 to d|scuss a|r permtt requwements 1.1;'- : ;_ c ) L

o "_ W|th|n o days of recelpt of this_ NOTICE contact PIan Revrew Sectron at 375 3330 to
BRI d|scuss other Departmental permrttlng requwements R , .

" FarIure 1) compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatron in; V|oIat|on of Chapter 24 shaII sub]ect you.to’ the .
enforcement and penalty provrsmns of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolttan Dade County Code ) :

For further |nformat|on regardmg the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of thls offlce at 372 6925
. _Slncerely

John W: Renfrow PE - o T
- Director’ - o e D e

Re’céiv'ed'byﬁﬂ/&/f '4&1/;4 S _& J: AR e S
o TttIe @//f, C/ﬁ% S ,‘Slgnature
. Date -3/7/ - o o Sec_tro‘n;f i /4/;‘2 f?-reu: 17 /fr
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

|

|

o
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel(%)on your mailing label
N
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.99 o
% % €
e
¢ < \ =
2> = m B
Do NOT Remove Label 06,/ 2 2, & 2
e ———YE——— — s A s € '_ré—;
“ AIRS 1D # 0250920\J 0% © &) o
CIETY CLEANERS FOR NL
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ ! Org.:;%'és RT(IJVIO;: Nl;l;)USEd) g
3912 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-033001
| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 J Obj.: 002273
0358546
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. -
' e~ X
= ER
] m r‘rrv
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 S o
W m
o Lo

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250920 ) -
SOCIETY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ 2035001
. Obj.: 002273

3912 SW 8TH STREET
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 |
)




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found egl_ow on your mailing label.
HalL AYED

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 27 4

Do NOT Remove Label

S* CORPORATION
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ
3912 SW 8TH STREET
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134

AIRS ID#0250920

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




}

B U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov::ded)

o

m
o
N}
‘ |
|
i 3 Postage | $ .
;79 Certified Fee . )
. - ostmar|
{_ _n ’ Return Receipt Fee Here
m' (Endorsement Required)
| Restricted Delivery Fee
4 (Endorsement Required)
Z Totatp
o - AIRS ID # 0250920 ’
0 [Focpier SOCIETY CLEANERS ;J
N LOURDEES B SANCHEZ P—
g9 [$teet# 3912 SW 8TH STREET {
[ S CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 e 1
c City, Sta i
l'“

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your.name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE(%TION ’

) 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250920
SOCIETY CLEANERS

LOURDEES B SANCHEZ

3912 SW 8TH STREET

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134

"Q‘

A. Received by Wease Print Clearly
L\

C. Signatyre
X O Agent
] Addressee

D. Jsctfivery axdress different from item 17 O Yes
T , enter Yelivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type |
R Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail - [ C.0.D. |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
2000 0600 6026 1825~ 683 | !
| |

- Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




| N

Y, - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING.

. 405664 FEB20 200
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below-en_your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1D # 0250920
SOCIETY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ ) Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3912 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 : Obj.: 002273




'U.S. Postal Service ‘
'CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) )
» K - i ST

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

m

10

" LOURDEES B SANCHEZ
+SOCIETY CLEANERS
3912 SW 8TH STREET

" CORAL SPRINGS FL
33134

7000 1kL?70 00L3 3108 730%L

AIRS ID # 0250920001AG

~SENDER™ COMPLETETF?IS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. -

1 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Llearly)

,Z

Lol G

or on the front if space permits.

| 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250920001 AG

Al Addressee

= ' p
LA, 1€ delivery address different fromitgr{? O Yes -
If YES, enter delivery addreg§tsélow: [ No

LOURDEES B SANCHEZ
SOCIETY CLEANERS
3912 SW 8TH STREET
CORAL SPRINGS FL
\33 134
L

l

J

|

i

l

J
Jr
| 10
1

)

)

|

|

l

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number .
(Transfer from service label) 700

3147500/ 53106 730/

| PS Form 3811, March 2001
)

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

& 8




SCop [ Soctety Cleaners : -
3912 SW. 8th Street
Mailing: P.O. Box 141275
Coral Gables, FL 33134

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TETAZXYETOTT0 23 Izz”ssiIs‘s«”uesHzis}m”s”neimmrxlm“}usH i

TASE SOG4
if '_'«.rff Z {{,:;'d i

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS D # 0250920

SOCIETY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LOURDEES B SANCHEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3912 SW 8TH STREET . Fund: 20-2-035001

CORAL SPRINGS FL

Obj.: 002273
33134 j




